3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER Bl | ECR-17-012484 25A062017 |MEH | CT
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR-18-016929 s 118 T 7E
D ECR-19-002525 I15FEB2019 | TB CT
2266823~ D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-20-016304 1NOv2020 | JWC | TE
2266823-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266823-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266823-2 F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266823-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | - 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE |2 03 mm [ 080 ] F R | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL 12 60 mm [ 1021 OV R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T N - | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL )
408-35047 S R S I | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- -] 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- | - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | [225781-8 SPRING. COMPRESSION K
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM CONNECTOR UNSEALED F/M TERMINAL N\ - | | | | 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] 1.70-2.20 mm [.067-.087 [N] o c844307-1  |POST, LOCKING 22
) ] R | 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE
XEEMQQ%[QN e ITTOm o0 ey iAebes 12121212 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
SPECIFICATION - - - R | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
R | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TERMINALS APPLIED le R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL R | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1949756~ 1 T116-4781-02 -2 2] 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-l 202022 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE L[ CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT Sttt ) 133868378 |FEED PAWL 06
ST7E r mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -4 4] 4] 4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 04
T 00mm? 20470 05 [ 04747 0021 o -2 2| 2| 2 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
0 750 T 10470 05 [ 043+/- 0021 T3 R | 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - 47
WARN LG IR T
mn ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N N R IR I 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 14
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 L R 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ~l2f2]2]2] 20793835 [SCR, BHSC, RofS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 22 2] 2] 2-2844962-8 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
1fl PrOoPER ot TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R | 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ,
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | 4558883 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
-l 202022 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. — T 1 i U D >
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R | 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
S R T 8 1,570 N G s
R | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁx TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B L N I |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
R | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N - L] | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 122 ] | 4-1633920-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R | 240641~ 1 SPACER |
- - - - - 9
R | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 1-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2 | 3-1633963-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
R | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] | 1-456405-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-72]-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T SPBREcgf CPRRCECARE The CohTal BTG SebthrantTor [ o T8JUNECOTS — TE Connectivit
CH?OEQEE F9JUNE2OTS % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD T9JUNEZ2OTS [naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e iy e Occar 51ds s
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gg EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1| 00779 [Eo2266823 )
N - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 1:2 SHEET 1 OF4 REvE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.3+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A" :
ANV

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

.

44 .61£0.05

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWHNOFFNER 18JUNE2OTS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTKELBIN wgJUNEZOW5 HOrHSburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD I9JUNEZOTS | name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . e
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 4@%{113€E£ i rL o e )
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paci1fi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i .
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A100779 [(C=2266823 -
POST FEED PRE FEED - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE [ SHEET ) OF4 REV

. c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS Sie
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266823-] D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
£-2266823-7 i FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266823-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
U T3 50 o T 102 oV - T 2119082-8 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
Pl e on Nt TIONe - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
IR L] NIEREEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REFIREF]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM CONNECTOR UNSEALED F/M TERMINAL “ L] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 16 | ljé
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE i ﬁ ;1?222?2 EEE@ gi& HgogﬁpﬁEE;HS’ e |
- - - , 147
0 000 50 L9 2T T LI 20 L0602 08T TN ~ 1 1 [ 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
XEEMM%MN T2-WT10-3092 Rev WA2063  ~ * -] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
ST ] ] ] - 1-22281-8 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
N- | 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APPLIED @ - | | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL i L c844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
YOI I - 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
- 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
- 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- : - 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
%;E = CRI%NQEGW CRIMP HETGHT T [ 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
F=|mm =L REFERENCE SETTING T2 | 2 | 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
[ . 00mm? 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-. 00271 5.9 _ 0 0 >-18032-5 SCR. SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 16
0. 75mmZ |.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 1.3 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156
-2 ] 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
- 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
*WARNI NG -1 - T 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FELED 148
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 10 CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 1 4]
R SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE i B 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 54
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - g g f&ﬁﬁ;f8 %&f?%h?$%$fxﬁxpemw _28
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR R 2844938-5 |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 129
A\ PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | I 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER o8
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _
ORheE Of abpl eaton -2 ]2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A - 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 RN 10797 DRAG. TERMINAL T5%
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SR 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE |1 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 98303 711-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 1723
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 2
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. ey 2| 1-18028-2  JWASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 20
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. BgéiagN%PE%éi;ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 1198061 |INSERT. SHEAR 3
’ | - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T ] 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N U [T ] ] 4-1633920-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 240641 -1 SPACER T
- - - - - o
- 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] T ] 1] 3-1633963-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 12
N 1-456405-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TEIUNEZTTS — TE Commectiviy
A rrs] TS 1S s, s
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD T9JUNEZ2OTS [NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ m o L LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
D olC T Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) T i o A 1| 00779 [B=2266823 4
N N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 1‘2 SHEET 3 OF4 REV

. c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.3+0.95

i

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) )
(@) | wEEmEEw
Y O OO 35.5840.05 @

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Efe

( il
e

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 O ¢ N 115 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT N | DWN 18JUNEZOTS > TE ¢ Fivit
\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER onnecTiviTy
@‘ \ CHK 19JUNEZ20TS % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS T.ELBIN
J OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APTVDELBIN T9JUNEZ2OTS [NaME 0 S g d
S mm . cean lde € e
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 4TS Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg - = e
MATERIAL /\FA\IE\LSEHS . = WE\GiHT - A ‘ 00779 ©:2266823
7 CUSTOMER DRAWING |5 [0 | 2 Ty M E

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




